

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002478
Date 2 July 2018

School Buses

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information act, please provide me with the following details:

- 1) The number of school buses operated by or on behalf of the local authority, the Starting and End point of each bus and the length of the route in miles.
[The LA does not operate or commission any school bus service. Individual schools may arrange a school bus, but this is brokered between the school and Travel West Midlands. We provide a home to school transport service for children with Special Educational Needs. The service provided operates flexibly in accordance with change in demand.](#)
- 2) The amount of subsidy (if any) given to each operator to run a school bus service.
[N/A](#)
- 3) The estimated number of school children who use the buses to travel to school in the given years.
[N/A](#)

The time range I am interested in is for each of the three years 2015, 2016, 2017.